

Gamania Group 3Q22 Consolidated Financial Results

Nov. 3, 2022

Gamania Group (Ticker: 6180:TT) today announced its 3Q22 financial results in accordance with IFRS:

NT\$ thousand	2022Q3	2022Q2	2021Q3	QoQ%	YoY%	2022 Q1-Q3	2021年 Q1-Q3	YoY%
Revenue	3,400,803	2,424,900	3,530,516	40%	-4%	9,234,253	9,044,105	2%
Gross profit	1,452,567	954,110	1,500,068	52%	-3%	3,999,829	3,582,713	12%
Operating income	652,034	276,852	643,627	136%	1%	1,714,829	1,277,420	34%
Net income	492,708	248,028	431,459	99%	14%	1,262,161	908,426	39%
EPS(NT\$)	2.81	1.41	2.46			7.19	5.18	

Note: Net income is attributable to owners of the parent.

The 3Q22 consolidated revenue was NT\$3.4 billion, QoQ+40%, primarily driven by the high seasonal growth in summer vacation and the updates from several mainstream games. Based on the higher base period last year caused by the new mobile game release, YoY-4%. Gross profit was NT\$1.45 billion, QoQ+52%, YoY-3%. Operating income, which hit a record high over the past period, was NT\$652 million, QoQ+136%, YoY+1%. Net income to owners of the parents was NT\$493 million, QoQ+99%, YoY+14%, and EPS was NT\$2.81.